PF7FC0000074779

(R	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(A	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	TIAW	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ſ
	Office Use On	lγ



07/25/19-01010--000 +0.00.00



B KINSEY AUG 0 5 2019

		COVER LETTER	••	
FO: Registration Secti Division of Corpo				
Premier IT So SUBJECT:	olutions, LLC			
		me of Limited Liability	Company	•
The enclosed "Application Existence, and check are su				
Please return all correspond	ence concerning this matter	r to the following:		
Yioryos '	Valis, CPA			
		Name of Person		
Accscien	t. LLC			
		Firm/Company		
801 E. C.	ampbell Rd Ste 690			
		Address		
Richards	on, TX 75081			
		City/State and Zip Coo	le	
George.Va	lis@fthco.com			
	E-mail address: (to	be used for future annu	al report notification)	
For further information con	cerning this matter, please o	rall:		
Yioryos Valis, CP	'A	678 at (325-1709	20
N	ame of Contact Person	Area Coo	le Daytime Teleph	none Number 🚊 🛥
MAILING ADDE Division of Corpor Registration Sectio P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	rations on		STREET ADDRESS Division of Corporat Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	er Circle
	k for the following amount: payable to: FLORIDA DI		ATE	; 0
🖬 \$125.00 Filing	; Fee 🛛 \$130.00 Filin	g Fee & 🛛 \$155.0	00 Filing Fee & 🛛 🛛 🤉	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Cer of Status & Certified Co

1 1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Premier IT Solutions, LLC 1.

name unavailable, enter alternate m	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fic	orida. The al	ernate name must include "Lumited Liability (Company," "E.L.C	." or "LLC
Texas			76-0615704		
(Jurisdiction under the law of wi	resolution under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number, if	applicable)	
07/15/2019					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	registration ine penalty) iatrility)		
801 E Campbell Rd Ste 690		6.	801 E. Campbell Rd Ste 690		
(Street Address of F	rincipal Office)	0.	(Mailing Address)		
Richardson, TX 75081			Richardson, TX 75081		
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo)	K NOT 2	ccentable)		2
<u></u>	<u>.</u>				610
Name:	Corporation Service Company		<u></u>		2019 JUL 25
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			رب ج ا	PM L:
	Tallahassee		32301 , Florida		ł: 9

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Ciry)

9

(Zip code)

hutto Kugk H: (Respired dent's sign , Assistant Sucretary_

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:
Member	Address: 801 E Campbell Rd Ste 690	Member	Address: 5655 Peachtree Pkwy Ste 235
Authorized	Richardson, TX 75081	Authorized	Norcross, GA 30092
Person		Person	
Other	Other	President	Other
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:
Member	Address: 801 E. Campbell Rd Ste 690	Member	Address:
Authorized	Richardson, TX 75081	Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other Secretary	Other	Other	Other
_		_	Name:
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	Member	Address: North
Authorized		Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

19. Alt the

Bharath Vellanki

Typed or printed name of signee

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

. .



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Conversion for Premier IT Solutions, LLC (file number 802755124), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on June 26, 2017.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on July 15, 2019.



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 900721790002